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Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet

REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

. Date: 6/21/91
Fuill name DONALD R. CODLING Social Security no.
Address Iﬁ: get the full name.)
City Barre State Vermont  7IP code 05641
Date of birth __Q2/18/138 (This is important: it should be exact.}
Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.}
Religion Nationality (citizen of)
Occupation Firefighter
Education
Weight - Height Race Color of hair Color of eyes

Oistinguishing physical characteristics
Hobbies or special S.ﬁamm

Married 0 Single 3 Name of spouse
Children: Number ____ Names and ages

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:
Unit no. City State Position Date registered Date resigned
Post 730 Barre Vermont Explorer Advisor 6/30/87

7Y S

Chartered organization Barre City Fire Department
Special recognitions
Incident: Type Date Resolution

Type Resolution
1. Scouting related 1. Internal (only BSA members know)
2. Not Scouting related 2. Criminal action

N THEas&ual (not specifically involving youth) 3. Court acticn
: 4. Probationary status

Ju L12 Hmww 5. Reported to state agency
. 1..03mox-mm .:M" of attached documentation
.hn.mni..immw*ﬂ*is&ﬁ incident 5. Offender’s statement
2. Statement by victim(s) 6. Official notification of termination
3. Media reports 7. Found guiltyfinnocent by court
4. Legal proceedings
Council : Signed

Scout executive

= 20
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July 15, 1991

Mr. David R. Myers
Scout Executive
Green Mountain Council, No. 592

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: DONALD R. CODLING

Dear David:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our umwamzman
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration and Statistical Service ST
o )
~ 483
eko L 145 W
fl ~
cc: Charles D. Ball, Northeast Region mmsvwnumanw«
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Green gomﬁﬁw Council

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, INC. 5§92

P.0O. Box 557, Route 2
Waterbury, Vermont 05676
(802)244-5189
Toll Free 1-800-722-1270

June 27, 1991

Mr. Paul Emst "Confidential”
Director of Registration Services

Boy Scouts of America

P.O. Box 152079

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:
Enclosed please find the following information on Don Codling:

ACgmﬂwnuon?ﬁ&aomoauaémamogmnozoansOo&Fmv
( 2) Letter Suspending Don Codling

( 3) District Court Docket

( 4) State's Attorney Report

( 5) Affidavit (4 pages)

( 6) List of Witnesses .
( 7) Bail Statement

( 8) Unit Charter Information - 3 pages (with his signature)

( 9) Adult Applicaton

(10) Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet

(11) Related Newspaper Article

Chief of Barre Police Department, Ed Fish, said the victim's family wanted to remain
anonymous so we have made no direct contact with the family. Chief Fish said he would let the
family know of our concern.

If you need more information, please let me know.

egards,
@ oy j\&.\

David R. Myers
Scout Executive
CC: Ron Brown, Area Director \m e L To T \CCP
Janet G. Page hy
Larry Bruce Lotz A i
J
. — - 4
{ A NeT 21 NESA N\.\,\\Ph\
MEMBER OF THE: Q\Uﬂ\ G|
UNITED 'WAYS CF CHITTENDEN, FRANKLIN, RUTLANG Q\C

SPRINGFIELD, UPPER VALLZY WASHINGTON AND WINDHAM COUNTIES
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DATE OF n_nm\ CONTACT

ARREST / CUSTODY REPORT

-: t.0_~ QHM O.m.u.C.M‘

_c 016,1]
: . .- AGENCY COMPLANTNO. ~ _ _ >__oa @ e
P —— T s ARl S PN S e e r—— - .'....c.. — -l”lt;.”.\l.l. - |.l| N --I.II s
ﬂ. T TDENTIFTCATION: -
_ Codliug Dunald Ray 92,18, 38 53 ¥ w
; LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIODLE NAME 008 AGE SEX  RACE"
_m l Plainfield, Vermoat EMPLOYED | UNEMPLOYED | STUDENT | perus:
! STREET PLACE OF BIRTH (CITY/STATE) UK ANSY
! Barre I
i CITY/TOWN PHONE NUMBER Barre City Fire Departmenc
i Vermont 05641 i i EMPLOYER/SCHOOL
i . t
; Barre, Vermont (564l
m DUCKY ADDRESS
i AUAS  LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDOLE NAME
m SCARS/MARKS _ T Ik | 3 ] ¢ | 3 5 & 1 260 b
. . SINGIMAR| SEP | DIV | WID ICOHAB
R L . irnt knee HEIGHT IGHT
! 1" scars rizht Kknees MARITAL STATUS E WE
% T (&l 31 a1 35817 (T2 3134
; BLA |8RO | BLD | RED JGREY |[BALD| WHI {BRO{ BLU | HAZ | OTH
m HAIR COLOR EYE COLOR SPEC!
I
! P ]
| D.M.V. INFORMATION: 7. & . «ozn S }
| I YT 07 s 1R, 9% [ NURY | FATAL | PROP. o»zsmm_ ?mmcmmizo _<mm_mmwcr
n INSE NO. STATE EXPIRATION DATE ACCIDENT TEST
: N/ A : /7 = -
) REGISTRATION NO. ~STATE EXPIRATION DATE VEHICLE MAKE TYPE v
- v R T
. ARRESTIDATA:" o . -
N ;... vermouc 1201 0507

TIME PLACE GRID/COUNTY-TOWN OFFENSE GRID
Lewd & Lascivious Behavior VSA.
: 13 26081 06 N7 21
: OFFENSE TITLE SECTION SUB-SECTION OFFENSE DATE
; FINGERPRINTS PHOTOGRAPH
_ _ , RELEASED TO
_" _ w¥ | N _ jvc, [ N | GUARDIAN ARRAIGNED | xotED |Loocen| saL | 07=i7-91
, OFFENSE CCOE ATTACH TO A/C - 3 JMMEDIATE DISPOSITION COMMENTS
m / A
; MPANION NO. 3 / S
w co ON CASE NO. v i 14
Ptim., HLLL ARRESTING OFFICER SIGNATURE ID. NO.
SINGERPRINT OFFICER . — -
Prlm. Will ade  febe Ty W L
APPROVING OFFICER SIGNATURE : 0. NO

Y,

ot

-

PHOTOGRAPH OFFICER

OFFENSE: (STATE!S ATTORNEY USE)

VSA

CHARGED s

/

TiTLE SECTION SUB-SECTION

FO
TO

NO

PROSEZUTION OIVERSION

RETURNED COMMENT:

/

*ETHNIC CCDE: 1-HISPANIC, 2-NON HISPANIC

*RACE COCE: W-WHITE, 8-BLACK, [-INDIAN, A-ASIAN, U-UNKNCWN
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Green Mountain Council
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, INC. 592

P.0O. Box 557, Route 2
Waterbury, Vermont 05676
(802)244-5189
Toll Free 1-800-722-1270

June 27, 1991

Mr. Donald R. Codling
W@ﬁ.m. Vt. 05641

Dear Mr. Codling:

I have been informed that you were recently arrested (June 14, 1991) for
"Lewd and Lascivious Behavior."

It is my responsibility to suspend your adult registration with the Boy
Scouts of America until you are cleared of any and all charges. Our records show
that you were registered as Explorer Advisor with Barre City Fire Department

Explorer Post #730.
Sincerely, i

D)t g

David R. Myers
Scout Executive

CC:. Thomas Venner, Executive Officer
Barre City Fire Department
Janet G. Page, Council President
Lawrence Bruce, Legal Counsel
Peter Hausman, Field Director
Bob Cole, District Executive |
Paul Ernst, Director of Registration Services |
Ron Brown, Area Director

MEMBER OF THE:
UNITED WAYS OF CHITTENDEN, FRANKLIN, SUTLAND
SPRINGFIELD. UPPSA VALLEY. WASHINGTON AND WINDHAM COUNTIES
!
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|
.- Jocket No. 709-6-91.Wncr _State vs. Codling, Donald R. 709-6-91 Wner |
N S 1". e rll.'.. P P - R st |_. - ol
T T ™ Vermont District Court’
N\, Unit 3, Washington Circuit
.‘mnommncnonu Edward S. Hall Defendant: Donald R. Codling
DOB: 02/18/38
Motions pdg: POB: Plainfield, VT
Bail set: Atty: -
Incarcerated: released Aliases:

o

Case Status: Address: i
Active - Prearraignment arre

Next Hearing: Arraignment, Monday, June 17, 1991, 01:00 PM

Dspt Docket No. Ct. OQffense Statute F/M/0
1 709-6-91 Wncr 1 Lewd & Lascifious Conduct 13 2601 fel

06/17/91 Information and Affidavit filed om 1 dispute. Custody status:
released. Dispute 1 is Docket No. 709-6-91 Wncr Count #1, Lewd &
Lascifious Conduct, Felony, 13 V.S.A. Sec. 2601. Alleged offense
date: 06/07/91. Arrest/citation date: 06/14/91 by Barre City PD.
Arraignment set for 06/17/91 at 01:00 PM. Status Conference set for

07/03/91 at 10:15 AM. \Mv ,
Daft’s acty ATty name: (

RWLE 5 | ARR'MENT | Deft Pleas |
( ] Copy Aff/Inio | Deft waives: I [ 1] cuile [
Defc. I ( ] 26nhour rule | ( ] N | I AL :

] 2C Found | [ ] Reading info I { NotGuiley | (
. ] Conc.for plaa | [ | Right/counsel | [ ] Pro forma | [ ] Cou.denied Atty Appear or recurm by
FAILURE TO APPSAR: [ ] J. Summons to lssue [ ] AW %o issue Amount 3ail

(1 (1 01
Qffanse Amendad co: Titla:Saction Fel Misd Qxd.
CONVICTION Defendant’s encry of plea of Guilty/Nolo Contendere is NON-CONVICTION
[ ] ?lea guilcy found by this court co be voluntary and nade with knowledge { ] PC Not found [ ] Dismigsed
[ ] ?lea Nolo and understanging of the conseaquences and after knowing { ] Diam by Coure not Diversion
[ } Verdice Guilzy waiver of constitutional rights. Plea has a factual basis. [ ] Verdict Not Guilty
[ ] Guiley by Waiver Said plea is hereby accepted and adjudicacion of guiley [ ] Trans to Juv. Court { | Dismissed
ancered hereon. JUDGE: Diversion sact.

38z [ ] Ordered { ] Waivad Sat Sencencing for it { | Sencence Deferred for years
Tiae: Dua Date: Surcharge Assessed [ | [t { ] Concurrenc
TIONM: Years Moaths Days Years Months Days 11 [ ] Consecutive
Migimum ( ] [ 1 [ 1 Maximum: [ ] ( | [ ]
SUSPENDED ON PRO3ATION [ ] ALL SUSPENDED 3UT Years Months Days [ ] Judgment Not Guiley
{1 ALL SUSPENTZD {1 [ {1 { ] Judgment Guilty
leszizucion [ ] $ Signature of Judge/Date
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{ QLD R. CODLING | Unit No. Circuit | Docket No.: 709-06-91 WNCR !
i {3 | ashington { Incident No.: 91 05365 :
1Sched Date of Appear: 06/17/91 | DMV Use !

BARRE, VT 05641 iDoB: 02/18/38 Age: 53 PoB: PLAINFIELD, VT !
Date of Offense | Date Arr/Cit | Department ! Operator's License No. -.St | Accident Injury !
06/07/91 | 06/14/91 | 1201 HILL | 90108506 ! VI { Property Damage ”

LEWD & LASCIVICUS CONDUCT (FELONY) Camt 1 of 1 : 13 V.5.A 2601 Felony ]

&c

i:

INFORMATION BY STATE'S ATTORNEY

State of Vermont Washington County, SS.

_BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF VERMONT, EDWARD S. HALL

Deputy State's Attorney for said County, upon ocath of office charges:
That DONALD R. CCDLING, of BARRE,
at BARRE CITY in this County and Territorial Unit
on the 7 day of June 1991

did then and there wilfully and unlawfully engage in open and gross lewd and lascivious behavior, all in
Sou.mc.on of 13 VSA § 2601. MNMT 5 vears, NMT $300.00 or both.

and against the peace and dignity of the state. N w W H m

Dated: /
O Y. G / Deputy States ALTormey
I“‘\\

This information has been presented to me and I have found probable cause, |
this day of 1991

“ > R o
(DEstrict Judge

———.

- CONF026896



. AEFIDAVIT . STATE OF VERMONT
E zm.m&.ﬁ@nos....... nozan%mm

NOW COMES ... .wmnnowamnmmumw Hill oo ..., a:_.:.xmv wa_:q QE«. sworn and on oath,
otiicer
deposes and says he has probable cause to believe that .. ... .. Denald R.. .Codldng.................. d
{defendant) i
has committed the offense(s) of . .Lewd .§ .Lasciviqus .mmzmq.ﬂo.n Gt tereteiccasanes.. ,aviolation of |
)
C.Ticle 3. oo . Vermont Statutes Annotated § ....200L . ... ... ... ... ..., |

On Sunday June 9, 1991 a Q 1:51 vocn?Iamnm of
birth Imua his sonWmEomam to the Barre City Police Department.
I :nted to make a complaint against Donald Codling, date of birth
02-18-38. Imm.<m a taped and written statement.

Imaﬁ.mma he has known Mr. Codling, for years, as is a member
of the Explorers at the Barre City Fire Department. advised that Mr. Codling
is a Captain at the Barre City Fire Department and is in charge of the Explorers.

Imaﬁ..mmnnsmnon?cnmamw.ucumm.Hmowummmnnnwmnwmf..wnxn.noawu..bmm
residence of NN i 32rre, Vermont. lmnﬁ..mma he spent the night
because early on Friday morning, June 7, 1991 the Explorers were going to help the
Barre City Ambulance with a mock plane crash, for training. lmnm.nwa that

since Mr. Codling was going to give him a ride to training that it would be easier

to stay the night and leave with him.

I advised he stayed the night and then went to the training with Mr. Codling.
de advised that after the training he went to Mr. Codling residence and showered
and was driven home by Mr. Codling.

Imaﬁ..mma that he returned to the Codling residence on the Friday evening,
June 7th, 1991. He advised he had forgotten his Nintendo tape (Coantra) and his class

ring at the residence.

B -ivised that shortly after his arrival at approximately 19:15 hours,
Mr. Codling asked him if he wanted to ride to Plainfield, Vermont to drop Mr. Codlin
daughter tmna her mﬂ.mnalomm at Isocmm in Plainfield. I
advised he called his mother for permission and then agreed to go as Mr. Codling
told him he could drive back.

Im.m.ﬁ..mma they left at approximately 20:00 hours. Iwmdwmmu he
drove back on the Plainfield road by the Barre City Reservoir in Orange, Vermont

onto Route 302. [ :dvised that he was driving West on Route 302 and approximately

naoau..wmmmm.mnomwowmanmzu..uwzmnnHnmmmnmmﬂum‘<mnsoan,xﬂ.oo&.u..unmmnrmaodmn
and started grabbing his right knee and Mr.Codling:maved his hand Eut leg

to his pelvis.

I advised he got very nervous and drove into the other lane and shifted
into the wrong gear while shifting Mr. Codling's black standard shift pickup tzuck.

B :ivised he drove to I " Codling residence and he and Mr.

Codling went inside.

Im.aﬁ..mma they returned to residence at approximately 20:45 hours. I
advised he told Mr. Codling that he wanted to go home and Mr. Codling advised nim
that he would take him home after he found out what his mon was mowam o a.o

Subscribed and sworn to before me on ‘
this . kﬂ . day of /\u.l((g H$ﬂ. ”

& y

Azo...::\ ?._c:nv
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o AFFIDAVIT @ rr: oF veErMoONT
o N . o __ ..Washiogten...... County S.S. _
NOW COMES . .Patrolman. EA m., .wﬁ.w. ceveneneea... ,affiant(s), being duly sworn and on oath,
olftcer
deposes and says he has probable cause to believe that .. .Dogald .B..Codling......................
(defendant)

has committed the oifense(s) of ... .Levd.&.Lascivious.Bebavier..................a violation of
eo....Tieleld3o ... .. ....... Vermont Statutes Annotated § ....2001.....................
that night.

Im.ai..mma that he and Mr. Codling were alone in the house and that Mr.
no&.u..nm went into the kitchen and told him he could play Nintendo in the living room.

advised he was playing Nintendo when Mr. Codling came back into the living

nooamaq.vmmmnnorcmmnnﬁmmaamnngcwwmccnnonw?Imaﬁ..mmnxﬂ.ooﬁ_.wu
put his tongue into his mouth and asked|llco do ic back, French kiss him. I
advised he locked his jaw so Mr. Codling couldn't French kiss and told Mr. Codling

that he didn't do that kiand of thing, meaning he only French kissed girls.

Iwaﬁ.mmm a car door slammed outside at approximately 20:55 or 21:00 _hours
and Mr. Codling went and looked out the ﬁbﬁmgwmma Mr. Codling's 1
came into the house with two friends. advised he mwﬁwﬂl an
's friends for a ride home several times and when they left at 21:05 hours he

asked again. [ 2dvised that Mr. Codling said he would mu..<mIm ride
and [ said as he left "Ducky will give you a ride home.”

BN -:vised that mmnmnl left that Mr. Codling grabbed him by the wrist,
pulled him out of a chair and started to hug him and rub his hand on [ buccocks.
B -civised Mr. Codling brought his hand to the front of sweat pants
and began playing wi penis on the outsi pants and then
put his hand inside pants and played with penis.

to touch Mr. Codling's penis. said Mr. Codling, holding onto I arm,
m:nl hand against Mr. Codlings penis on the outside of his pants.

B :iviscd that he was very scared. [l fadvised he couldn't leave
as Mr. Codling was between he and the door. | advised he tried to grab his
jacket and leave but couldn't Mr. Codling was holding onto his wrisc. [N advised

he was scared and intimidated by Mr. Codlings large build. [ advised chac
he repeatedly asked to go home and lied to Mr. Codling advising him he had to go
home and take some Asthma medication before he had an attack.

B -cvised that Mr. nonz.wum told him how big his penis was and asked |G

advised that Mr. Codling finally brought him home between 21:30 and
21:45 hours, date. Imaﬁ..mma that that aight after returning home, he went

to and told Debbie and Ermie Vasseur what Mr. Codling had done.
also advised that on Sunday, June 9th, 1991, before coming to the Barre City

Police Department, he told Barre City Fire Chief Tom Venner what happened.

On Monday, June 10, 1991 I took written statements from Chief Venner and Ernie
Vasseur. The explanation of what Mr. Codling did is the same in Venner's and Vasseur's

statement as what [ had told me.

On Monday June 10, 1991 at approximately 08:15 hours I went to the Barre City

Subscribed and sworn to before me on ' 2

EW;L:%«&.U.KQJD o G| A S . 2

...?a:.?zifuf: e/ RRRREE T AL Y A 4
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® AFFIDAVIT @7t oF vERMONT
.. Mashington ... .. County S.S.

NOW COMES .. .Bacctalman Azm.ﬂm, V.E..HH ...... .ee.... ,alfiant(s), being duly sworn and on oath,
ollicer
deposes and says he has probable cause to believe that .. .. ... Donald R. Codlinmg ... ... ... ... . ..
(defendant)
has committed the offense(s) of .. .Lewd .& Lascivious Behavior ., .............,aviolation of
ve.ov.....ticle.l3............. Vermont Statutes Annotated § .....200L ... ... ... ... .......

Fire Department on South Main Street in Barre, Vermont. Mr. Codling agreed to talk
to me and we went into Chief Venners unoccupied office to talk.

Mr. Codling advised me that on Friday night. June 7, meHglwmm. come to

his house and had nwmamnEbmmem with him to drop off I and her

friend. He advisedthat did drive his truck back to Barre as he drives his
truck quite often. Mr. Codling denied that anything happened in the truck, stating

that he didn't couch | ac ail.

Mr. Codling advised that after they returned to his residence he and [INEGIGIGIGING

were alone in the house and were in the living room. Mr.Codling advised nrmnl
was upset and was asking several sexual questions, feeling that he was not like other

guys and cthat his penis was too small.

Mr. oo&.u..am advised he wmcmlm hug and put his hand Hnmwmlnmnnm A

penis. He advised he did this so he could tell Irm was

and felt
normal size.

Mr. Codling also said that touched his penis on the outside of his pants
once. Mr. Codling also said as very friendly and always was hugging the

guys at the fire station.

Chief Venner advised me that he had never mmmnl hug anyoune at the Fire
station. Chief Venner did advise nsmnl came into the Fire station alot and quite

often with his girlfriend.

Mr. Codling also stated nﬂmnl did ask to go home several times and stated

nnmnlmmwm:msmmrmﬁ..nmmnmmnsammnnmowmnmamnnmanomowosm.zﬂ.ooﬁ.ub
advised he did not _uowml wrist,but advised he was hugging and sowawnml

I left the firestation at approximately 08:45 hours, date. I returned and reinterview
Mr. Codling at approximately 09:00 hours, date. Mr. Codling advised that it was

his idea to put his hands on [l peris. Mr. Codling said to me "I should have
backed off, but I didn't." Mr. Codling alsoc advised that he and I pinched

and tickled each others knees all the time. Mr. Codling also advised that I
did ask to leave several times.

In both interviews Mr. Codling advised he felt bad about what he did and knew
it was wrong. Mr. Codling even advised he thought he should have n&nmnl to
the Police Department to talk about it Friday night June 7, 1991. Mr. Codling also
advised he thought he needed counselling and asked me to find a name and phone numbers
of a good counselor. I did give him a list of five counselorsand phone numbers.

r. Codling also advised me that eight or ten years ago he had molested m-
they were watching, but that it was not investigated. Mr. Codlings wife

Subscribed and sworn to before me ¢n

nEm.._... . day of ~J. WY

Judical0tting) - T (datey |

v———

o o CONF026899
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‘ AFFIDAVIT . ‘ STATE OF VERMONT
. Aashingcon ...... County S.S.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on

this ... I . day of . . N&I1L 19 4

E ]

NOW-COMES—DBan oSt e aifiant{s) - being-duly sworn and orr oath

. A.A.:“mnnl

deposes and says he has probable cause to believe that ... Daenald R...Gadling ................. e
(defendant)

has committed the offense(s) of .. .Lewd .& .Lasciviqus .Behaviex..................,a violation of
ceee.....ticle 13 ... ... ..., Vermont Statutes Annotated § ......2Q0L .. ... ... ...........

| advised he had molested two children a boy and a girl eight to ten years
ago.
Mr. Codling also advised that Ducky was a nickname given him .by the Explorers. -

i

Mr. Codling declined to give a written statement.

On Monday June 10, 1991 I reinterviewed || R I assured me that he
had no sexual conversation with Mr. Codling.

AZM:..:.”.. Tcmz.ma.v )

{date)
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e

—

VICTIM: dob: ]
Phone:

Barre, VT
MOTHER: same address
FATHER: same address
ACCUSED: E dob 02/18/38 |
Barre, VT phone: [IIEEGEGEGEE m
WITNESS: Venner Barre City Fire Chief dob 02/15/31

Barre, VT 05641

WITNESS: Ermest J. Vasseur, Jr. dob 02/01/62

Barre, VT reoNe: [

WITNESS: Debbie Vasseur dob: 07/31/63

Barre, VT Phone: I

g @

CONF026901



. BAIL m?amzmzw '

NaMe:”™ Codling - Domald ‘Ray -BOf—02=18=38 = oo e o
ADDRESS: || Barre Vermont 05641
ALTASES: DUCKY P.0.B.: Plainfield, Vermont

HOW LONG HAVE YOU LIVED AT PRESENT ADDRESS: twenty years

previous ADDRESS: _ | :o::: veruon:

HOW LONG DID YOU LIVE AT PREVIOUS ADDRESS: three years

TIES TO THE COMMUNITY: family

EMPLOYER NAME AND ADDRESS: __ Barre City Fire Department Barre, Vermont

OCCUPATION: _Firampan/ Caprain HOW LONG EMPLOYED: _21 vears
FATHER'S NAME AND ADDRESS: N/A
MOTHER'S NAME AND ADDRESS: N/A.

OFFENSE(S): J1awd & Tasciviauns Rehavior

LIST CRIMINAL AND MQTOR VEHICLE RECORD: (use reverse side if needed)
MOTOR VEHICLE RECORD .

NONE
END

CRIMINAL RECORD

NONE
END

|
CONF026902
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